

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

T R A N S F E R P E T I T I O N (C I V I L .) N O (s) . 5 3 9 O F 2 0 0 8

S H I K H A S A X E N A Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

A J A Y H A R I H A R S A X E N A @ A J A Y Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 12 / 0 1 / 2 0 0 9 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

C O R A M :

H O N ' B L E M R . J U S T I C E R . V . R A V E E N D R A N
H O N ' B L E M R . J U S T I C E J . M . P A N C H A L

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anupa m Lal Das, Adv.
Mr. Amit Shar m a , Adv.
Mr. Arpit Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. K. Sarad a Devi, Adv.

U P O N hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Having regard to the facts and circumstances of the case we consider this a fit case for reference to the Lok Adalat for a negotiated settlement. This case is referred to the Lok Adalat to be held on 7.2. 2 0 0 9 by the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee. P a r t i e s to appear on 7.2. 2 0 0 9 before the Lok Adalat without further notice.

(P A W A N K U M A R)
C O U R T M A S T E R

(A N A N D S I N G H)
C O U R T M A S T E R