

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

T R A N S F E R P E T I T I O N (CIV I L.) NO(s). 539 OF 2008

S H I K H A S A X E N A Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

A J A Y H A R I H A R S A X E N A @ A J A Y Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 27/02 / 2 009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

C O R A M :

H O N ' B L E M R. J U S T I C E R. V. R A V E E N D R A N

H O N ' B L E M R. J U S T I C E J. M. P A N C H A L

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anupam Lal Das, Adv.  
Mr. Arpit Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)  
Mrs. K. Sarada Devi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List after two weeks.

(Anand Singh)  
Assistant Registrar

(Pawan Kumar)  
Court Master